

>

ITEM NO.119

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8930/2012

ZAHIDA BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHTAR ALI(D) TR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Md. Niyazuddin, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Registry has to explain in writing that how and why SLP has been registered when proper address is not disclosed by the petitioner in the cause title.

The learned Advocate, Mr.S.K. Bansal, appearing on behalf of Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Advocate-on-Record confirms that they have filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.2 and they are adopting such counter affidavit for respondent Nos.2 to 7.

Item No.119

-2-

Petitioner has to take appropriate steps to disclose the correct address of the respondents which is already disclosed on record on page 51 at Annexure P-2. However, it would be appropriate for respondent No.2 to 6 to accept notice for respondent No.1 being mother of the original respondent "C Akhtar Ali. The learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 to 6 says that they will accept the notice once, petitioner corrects the record by disclosing correct address of the respondents, so as to avoid further difficulties in future.

Petitioner has to take appropriate steps to change the correct address. Petitioner is permitted to serve dasti notice for respondent No.1 through the concerned Advocate for respondent Nos.2 to 6, in view of the above statement.

List again on 30.8.2012.

| | (S.G. SHAH)

REGISTRAR | | | | |rd